GPEG SERIES                                                                                                                        PAGE ONE OF THREE
685)$&(�02817�+($'(5�          ��5LJKW�$QJOH�
FEATURES
�
�
�
�
�

0.025" (0,64mm) Square
Mating Posts
HOW TO ORDER CRANE’S GPEG SERIES
STANDARD PART NUMBER OPTIONAL
--
PRODUCT SERIES GPEG
TOTAL NUMBER OF POSITIONS SINGLE 02-40
NUMBER OF ROWS SINGLE S
TYPE OF HEADER RIGHT ANGLE R
PLATING (See Page Three Below) G,T or M, H, L, F
Due to the number of options, not all platings are stocked for all pin lengths.  Contact factory for availability.
MATING POST DATA Mating Post Length Minimum Gold Plated Area
0.318" / 8,08mm 0.200" / 5,08mm A
0.230" / 5,84mm 0.180' / 4,57mm B
OPTIONAL LENGTH - See Below I
TAIL (SURFACE MOUNT) COINED 0.028" / 0,71mm Diagonal S
SELECTED OPTIONS POST
I
0.185" 1 8 5
If you need one of our OPTIONAL
dimensions, just add one of these
designators to the end of the part
number.
0.365" 3 6 5
0.440" 4 4 0
Crane’s Optional HOLD-DOWN PEG Secures Part To PCB
Crane’s unique hold-down pegs (top and
bottom entry available) secure part to the PC
board preventing misalignment during
handling or soldering.
The part at right shows a TOP ENTRY PEG in
place.  Please see section in catalog Titled
“Hold-Down Pegs” for ordering information.
SAMPLE HOTLINE: 1-800-676-7644
CRANE CONNECTORS  •  4700 Smith Road • Cincinnati, Ohio   45212 USA  • E-mail Address: info@craneconnectors.com
Phone: (513) 631-4700  •  Fax (513) 631-5700 •  Toll Free US (800) 676-7644 • Canada (800) 420-7310
CRANE CONNECTORS - PLATING SPECIFICATIONS
PLATING OPTIONS CONTACT AREA
Inches (Millimeters)
PC TAIL
Inches (Millimeters)
UNDERPLATE
Inches (Millimeters)
G Selective 15)”  (0,,00038) Gold 100)” (0,00254) Tin/Lead - Min 50)” (0,00127) Nickel - Min.
T Tin / Lead 100)”  (0,00254) Tin / Lead 100)” (0,00254) Tin/Lead - Min 50)” (0,00127) Nickel - Min.
M Selective 50)”  (0,00127) Gold 100)” (0,00254) Tin/Lead - Min 50)” (0,00127) Nickel - Min.
H Selective 30)”  (0,00076) Gold 100)” (0,00254) Tin/Lead - Min 50)” (0,00127) Nickel - Min.
L Selective 10)”  (0,00025) Gold 100)” (0,00254) Tin/Lead - Min 50)” (0,00127) Nickel - Min.
F Selective 3)”  (0,00008) Gold 100)” (0,00254) Tin/Lead - Min 50)” (0,00127) Nickel - Min.
STANDARD TAIL OPTIONS ON 0.100" (2,54mm) PIN STRIP HEADERS STANDARDS
“R”
COINED
“K”
KINKED
“F”
FINE
“Q”
SQUARE
UL File No. E120111 (N)
ISO9001
Crane Connectors
File No. A-3620
The standard “R”
oprtion provided a
coined tail improving
solder action while
mak ing inser t ion
easier.
T h e  “ K ”  o p t i o n
provides a kinked tail,
reducing unwanted